7458	en Tout Dauf Sailes	INTERE ATTENT
	COPYN	CONTRACTOR OF THE OWNER
17384 ASSIGNMENT OF TRUST DEED	BY BENEFICIARY OIL BENEFICIA	
that certain trust deed dated December 15	, 19 <u>72</u> , executed (nary or beneficiary's successor in interest under
A ASPEN TITLE & ESCONT INC		, grantor,
		, trustee, in which
DONNA GAIL SMITH on January 12 , 19.96 , in book/r	eel/volume No. M96	on page
mem, micromm/ reception No	(indicate which) of the	Mottone Records of Manath
County, Oregon, and conveying real property in	n said county described	ns follows:
See abtached Exhibit "A"		
77 .		
P 3:42		
2		
НАУ		
\$		
hereby grants, assigns, transfers and sets over to	DONNA GAIL SMITH	AND LAWRENCE LEONARD SMITH
HUSBAND AND WIFE , hereinafter called	assignee, and assignee's	s heirs, personal representatives, successors and
assigns, all of the beneficial interest in and un	nder said trust deed, to	bether with the notes moneys and obligations
therein described or referred to, with the intere under said trust deed.	st thereon, and all right	s and benefits whatsoever accrued or to accrue
	at which make markens at	at the undersigned is the beneficiary or bene-
ficiary's successor in interest under said trust of	leed and is the owner a	at the undersigned is the beneficiary or bene-
has the right to sell, transfer and assign the sai	me, and the note or othe	ar obligation secured thereby and that there is
now unpaid on the obligations secured by said thereon from <u>April 2</u> , 19	trust deed the sum of n	ot less than \$
In construing this instrument and wheney		and the singleting instants of the state
IN WIINESS WHEREOF, the undersign	ed has hereunto execute	d this document: if the undersidered is a corpo
ration, it has caused its name to be signed and i	ts seal affixed by an offi	cer or other person duly authorized to do so by
order of its board of directors.		
	\sim	
DATED: 4-22 19.96	Ale	aller and
DATED:		ALL CALIN
	DONNA G	AIL SMITH
<i>CAUTE OF OPPEREN</i> STATE OF OPPEREN	Countries SAN	TA C(ALA_)SS. 4-22, 19.96 1) TH
This instrument	was acknowledded helo	re me on
by DONNA	GAIL SM	1) <i>TH</i>
I fus instrument	was acknowled ged befo	re me on
as		
_ t		
S. N. SHUKLA COMM. #1028650		- KJACC
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY	Ber mananta	Notary Public for Grugen
My Comm. Expires June 5,1998 p	My Commiss	ion expires
Assignment of Trust Deed		STATE OF OREGON,
BY BENEFICIARY		County of
DONNA GAIL SMITH	2	I certily that the within instrument
		was received for record on the
Assignor		at
to DONNA GAIL SMITH AND	(DON'T USE THIS SPACE: RESERVED	in book/reel/volume No on
LAWRENCE LEONARD SMITH	FOR RECORDING	page on as fee/file/instru-
Assignee	LABEL IN COUNTIES WHERE USED.)	ment/microfilm/reception No,
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO		Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of
KLAMATH COUNTY TITLE COMPANY		County affired.
422 MAIN STREET		
KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601		NAME TITLE
		ByDeputy

天

EXHIBIT "A

PARCEL 1:

A parcel of land situated in Government Lots 35 and 36 in Section 20, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of maid Lot 35; thence South 89 degrees 40' 10" East along the North line of maid Lot 36 a distance of 645.1 feet to the Northwest corner of parcel conveyed to Lloyd Lee Hall, et ux., by deed recorded in Book M-81 at Page 10708, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence South along the West line of last mentioned parcel a distance of 667.07 feet to the South line of maid Lot 36; thence North 89 degrees 52' 45" West along the South line of Lots 36 and 35, a distance of 1290.0 feet, more or less, to the Easterly line of a 60 foot roadway; thence along said Easterly line, North 07 degrees 03' 55" East a distance of 675.0 feet, more or less, to the North line of maid Lot 35; thence South 89 degrees 50' 15" East along said North line a distance of 561.0 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 2:

A parcel of land situate in Government Lots 16, 25, 27 and 34, Section 20, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the East line of Government Lot 16, said point being the Initial Point of River's Bend Subdivision according to the recorded plat thereof; thence Southerly along the Easterly boundary of River's Bend Subdivision to the Southeast corner of said subdivision; thence East along the South line of Government Lot 34, 451.0 feet to a point; thence South 89 degrees 50' 15" East 613.34 feet; thence along the East line of Government Lots 34, 27, 25 and 16, North 0 degrees 19' 00" West 2274.21 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

CODE 118 MAP 3507-2000 TL 1100 CODE 118 MAP 3507-2000 TL 900

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Filed fo	record at request of	Klamath County Title Company		the the	day	
of	May	A.D., 19 96 at	3:42	a'clock on l	on Page <u>12630</u> .	
FEE	\$15.00			Ву	Bernetha G. Letsch,	County Clerk